



\$~13&14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 721/2019 & C.Ms.No.49431/2019, 29343/2020

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms.Puja Kalra, Adv.

Versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

+ LPA 722/2019 & C.Ms.No.49450/2019, 29344/2020

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms.Puja Kalra, Adv.

Versus

SARITA GUPTA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

O R D E R

07.01.2021

%

List these appeals on 11th January, 2021 before Division Bench-V.

CHIEF JUSTICE

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 07, 2021

'anb'