



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 722/2019

+ LPA 723/2019 & CM.APPL.49452/2019

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

SARITA GUPTA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Ankur Mittal, Mr.Abhay
Gupta & Mr.Debojyoti Sengupta,
Advs. for Respondent No.1.

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Respondent No.1 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **29.04.2022**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.1 has informed this Court that the abovementioned appeals along with LPA No.721/2019 were listed before the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Shakhder and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Talwant Singh yesterday and the said appeals are now fixed for 31.08.2022.

Accordingly, Registry is directed to list the abovementioned appeals along with LPA No.721/2019 before the said Bench, on 31.08.2022, subject to orders of Hon'ble The Acting Chief Justice,

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2022/ab