



\$~87 to 89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 721/2019**

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra and Mr. Virandra Singh, Advs.

versus

PUSHPA DEVI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal, Mr. Abhay Gupta and Mr. Ankur Saboo, Advs.
(M:8097559871)

88 WITH

+ **LPA 722/2019**

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra and Mr. Virandra Singh, Advs.

versus

SARITA GUPTA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal, Mr. Abhay Gupta and Mr. Ankur Saboo, Advs.

89 AND

+ **LPA 723/2019**

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra and Mr. Virandra Singh, Advs.

versus

TILAK RAJ JAIN & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Tilak Raj Jain, in person.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **17.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. These matters are received on transfer.



3. List for hearing on 11th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 17, 2025

dj/ss